Directors of ROX Hi-Tech Limited (“the Company”), at their meeting held today i.e. August 25, 2025, 
has inter alia, transacted the following business:  

1. Considered and approved the increase and alteration of the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 
(Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 40,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Crore Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each, subject to the approval of the members of the Company.  

Such increase and alteration in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company will require 
consequent amendment in the Capital Clause V i.e. Capital Clause of Memorandum of 
Association of the Company, subject to approval of the members of the Company. 

2. Considered and approved the proposal of raising of funds aggregating up to Rs. 15,00,00,000 
(Rupees Fifteen Crore Only), in one or more tranches, by way of issue of equity shares, 
preference shares and/or any other convertible or non-convertible securities, including but not 
limited to warrants, depository receipts, debentures, bonds or any combination thereof, whether